
2023-24 HAVERHILL HIGH SCHOOL  
WINTER SPORTS INFORMATION 

START DATES/TIMES 
GIRLS BASKETBALL 
High School Main Gym 
Nov. 27 – 29: 4:00 – 6:00 PM 
 
BOYS BASKETBALL 
High School Main Gym 
Nov. 27 – 29: 2:30 – 4:00 PM FR/JV 
                                6:00 – 8:00 PM Varsity 
 
CHEERLEADING 
High School Back Gym 
November 27 & 29: 6:00 – 8:00pm 
 
GIRLS GYMNASTICS 
Plaistow YMCA (175 Plaistow Rd., NH) 
Nov. 27 – Dec. 1: 2:30 – 4:30 PM 
 
GIRLS ICE HOCKEY 
Veteran’s Memorial Rink (Haverhill High School) 
November 27 - 28: 3:00 – 5:00 PM 
 
BOYS ICE HOCKEY 
Veteran’s Memorial Rink (Haverhill High School) 
November 27, 28: 5:00 - 6:00pm 
November 29: 6:00 – 8:00pm 
 
INDOOR TRACK 
High School Track 
Nov. 27 – Dec. 1: 2:30 – 5:00 PM 
 
BOYS SWIMMING 
Charles C. White Pool (Haverhill High School) 
Nov. 27 – Dec. 1: 2:30 – 4:30pm 
Dec. 2: 7:00 – 9:00am 
 
SKIING 
High School Fitness Center (Back of Pool Bldg.) 
TBA 
 
WRESTLING 
High School Back Gym  
November 27 -28: 2:45 – 4:45pm 
 

HEAD VARSITY COACHES 
G Basketball   Douglas Ryan       douglas.ryan@haverhill-ps.org  
B Basketball   Souleymane Wane      swane@haverhill-ps.org  
Cheer              Elizabeth Burgess elizabethburgess12@gmail.com  
G Gymnastics  Mary Beth Saindon       mbsaindon@gmail.com  
G Ice Hockey    Gary Kane            kanedoc3@gmail.com  
B Ice Hockey     Joe Roberts   j.roberts1025@comcast.net  
Indoor Track Mike Maguire   mmaguire@haverhill-ps.org 
Skiing                 Logan Seale                     logan.seale@icloud.com  
B Swimming Dan Tanguay    dtanguay@haverhill-ps.org 
Wrestling Tim Lawlor      timothy.lawlor@haverhill-ps.org 

 

REGISTRATION DUE NOVEMBER 17 
Registration includes: 

 Permission form 

 Northeast Rehab form 

 ImPACT Test (for certain sports) 

 ArxEd online training (will be completed with the team) 
Students will not be permitted to participate unless ALL 
registration requirements are met. 
 
Registration can be completed online at 
www.haverhillhillies.com or forms can be picked up at the 
Athletic Department Office.  
Forms and copies of physicals can be dropped off at the 
athletic department office or mailed to: 
Haverhill High School 
Attn. Athletic Director 
137 Monument Street 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
 

PHYSICALS 
Student-athletes must present a valid physical on an annual 
basis. Physicals are valid for 13 months. Any student who has 
an expired or invalid physical will NOT be permitted to 
participate under any circumstances. Updated physicals should 
be submitted to the athletic department through the course of 
the year. Physical examinations must be performed by a duly 
registered physician, physician’s assistant, or nurse 
practitioner.  
 

CONTACT 
Athletic Department – (978) 374-5732 
 

Tom O’Brien, Director of Athletics 
tobrien@haverhill-ps.org 
 

Amy-Jo Gallagher, Athletic Department Secretary 
agallagher@haverhill-ps.org 
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